News Flash

Home

Posted on: July 6, 2022

Poison Hemlock Alert

Website_Icons_320x320_colored_V1-03 (1)

Poison Hemlock (Conium maculatum) has been spotted in and around South Orange.

The South Orange Health Department and Environmental Commission want the public to be aware that Poison Hemlock has been sighted at the community garden and in various locations along the river. This is concerning because all parts of the plant are toxic and dangerous to humans, pets and livestock. Skin contact can result in a rash and significant ingestion can result in serious illness and death. Visit the Environmental Commission blog  for photos and more information provided by our Environmental Commission to aid you in learning to identify, avoid and control this plant.poison-hemlock-1623861653



Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home

WATER

NJAW Consumer Confidence Report (CCR)

Posted on: August 12, 2022
ADVISORY (1)

Monkeypox - What You Need To Know

Posted on: August 10, 2022
Free Mulch

FREE MULCH

Posted on: August 11, 2022
WATER

DROUGHT NOTICE - Every Drop Counts

Posted on: August 9, 2022
REPORT (1)

Spotted Lanternfly

Posted on: July 25, 2022
REPORT (1)

Cameron Recreation Area - Plans

Posted on: June 26, 2022
CONNECT (1)

Late Night Mondays

Posted on: June 7, 2022
NEWS (1)

Regulation of Leaf Blower Use

Posted on: April 19, 2022
MESSAGE (1)

Indoor Mask Mandate Lifted

Posted on: February 1, 2022
ADVISORY (1)

Coronavirus - What You Need To Know

Posted on: March 9, 2020